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Keeping track of local publications

NIPR Acquisitions January — June 2010

Below is a list of the latest book titles acquired by the Northern Ireland Publications Resource (NIPR)

Author Title Place Publisher Year ISBN Price
50 years of golden memories; St Derry St Mary's College 2009
Mary's college 1959 - 2009
Abridged 0 - 6 [Mutations] Derry Chancer Corporation 2007
Ballinderry: by river oak and castle Ballinderry Historical Association 2007 £12.00
Every picture tells a story Belfast Wave Trauma Centre

Glimpses of the past: Bigger and McDonald

Collection - Selected images Derry Libraries NI and Foyle Civic Trust 2010
Injured on that day Belfast Wave Trauma Centre 2008
Lagan gateway Belfast Belfast City Council

Lost in the mists of time; vol 2 Killowen Killowen Historical Society 2009
More in my shoes Belfast Wave Trauma Centre

Northern Ireland - the CS Lewis story; unlock your imagination Belfast Northern Ireland Tourist Board 2006
Reaching out Belfast Suicide Awareness and Support Group
The Sixtowns Meeting House 1863 - 2003; Historical notes on Draperstown? 20037

the United Presbyterian congregation of Ballynascreen and

its continuing legacy at Cavanreagh, Draperstown

Adams, J A Goodly heritage; the story of God's blessing on a kirk and Ballymena The author 2008?

its people from 1769; High Kirk Presbyterian Church Ballymena
Allen, G Exile Ballyclare Black Mountain Press 2004 0953757080 £7.50
Anderson, A GCSE Religious studies; an introduction to philosophy of religion Newtownards Colourpoint Educational 2009 9781906578374
Banks, R The Gospel of Luke; introduction and theology. 2nd edition Newtownards Colourpoint Educational 2009 9781904242376
Bardon, J The Struggle for shared schools in Northern Ireland; The history of

All Children Together Belfast Ulster Historical Foundation 2009 9781903688878 £13.99
Bingham, D Walking with giants; when Tolkien talked with Lewis Garvagh TBF Thompson Ministries
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Author

Brannigan, T
Byrne, S
Caldwell, T

Campbell, A

Campbell, A

Campbell, A
Campbell, A
Canning, W J

Carr, P

Carson, W

Clarke, M

Crotty, P

Curran, J

Davis, R

Dawe, G

Doherty, R

Donald, P

Donnelly, M
Donnelly, M

Duff, H A & Sloan, C
Egan, A

Faulkner, J. C. H.
Fox,

Gilbride, J & Hamilton, H

Gleeson, J

Gray, J
Haines, K
Hall, M
James, L

Jefferson, L

Kennedy, B
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Title

Where are you really from?

Poems for the path

Shawcross; an exhibition of recent paintings, monotypes

and screenprints

Beaconsfield; a brief history of Marie Curie Centre, Belfast and
Knock District 2nd edition

Cherryvalley, King's Road and Sandown Road; an illustrated

and spoken history of Cherryvalley, East Belfast

Gilnahirk; an illustrated and spoken history of Gilnahirk, East Belfast
Knock; An illustrated and spoken history of Knock, Belfast 2nd edition
A wheen of medals; the history of the 9th (service) Bn. The Royal
Inniskilling Fusiliers (The Tyrones) in World War One

Portavo; an Irish townland and its peoples

Derry; through the lens - refocus

Harry Ferguson; before the plough

Modern Irish Poetry; an anthology

Stone by stone; a guide to building stone in the Northern Ireland environment

Orangeism in Tasmania 1832-1967
The world as province; selected prose 1980-2008

The sons of Ulster; Ulstermen at war from the Somme to Korea. New ed.

Mud on my boots; being the memoirs of a civil engineer

Patrick, Brigid and Colmcille. Rev ed

Saint Patrick and the Downpatrick area

Lisburn; camera and verse

The wren women

The Fishbourne car ferry; Portsmouth to the Isle of Wight 2nd ed
A Splint & other poems

Christianity in close up Book 3. Key Stage 3 RE Morality

The atlas of the island of Ireland; mapping social and economic change

Great Cave Hill right of way case

Fred Crawford; Carson's gunrunner

Remembering the hippie trail; travelling across Asia 1976-1978
Vulcanologists' Workshop

Dublin then and now; scenes from a revolutionary city

Our most priceless heritage; the lasting legacy of the Scots-Irish in America

Place

Belfast
Holywood
Belfast

Belfast

Belfast

Belfast
Belfast

Antrim

Belfast

Derry
Donaghadee
Belfast
Belfast
Newtownabbey
Belfast
Belfast
Belfast
Downpatrick
Downpatrick
Belfast
Ballyclare
Newtownards
Belfast
Newtownards

Armagh

Belfast
Donaghadee
Newtownabbey
Belfast

Belfast

Belfast

Publisher

Blackstaff Press
Age-0ld Books
Tom Caldwell Gallery

The Author

The Author

The Author
The Author
W. J. Canning

The White Row Press
Guildhall Press
Ballyhay Books
Blackstaff Press
Appletree Press
University of Ulster
Lagan Press

Appletree Press

P. Donald, Balmoral Publishing

The author

The author

Brehon Press

Black Mountain Press
Colourpoint Books

Lagan Press

Colourpoint Educational

All Ireland Research Observatory
and International centre of Local
and regional Development

Cavehill Conservation Campaign

Ballyhay Books
Island Publications

Lapwing Publications

Brehon Press and Beyond the

Pale Publications

Ambassador Publications

Year

2010
2005
2010

2007

2008

2009
2009
2006

2005
2006
2009
2003
2010
2010
2009
2008
2009
2007
2006
2008
2003
2007
2009
2009
2008

2010
2009
2007
2007
2006

2005

ISBN

9780856408533
0954025512

9780955815218

9780955815225
9780955815201
9780925848721

187013221
9780946451975
9781900935814
0856405612
9781847581419
9781859232378
9781904652687
9781847581143
9780727733375

9781905474288
0953757056
9781904242871
9781904652694
9781904242987
9780901519917

9781900935807
9781899510771
9781905425549
1905474083

1932307036

£10.00

£20.00
£14.95
£12.99
£14.99
£12.99

£12.99

£8.00

£9.99

£7.50

£15.99
£8.99

£5.00

£14.99

£7.99

£9.99

£11.99



Author

Killowen Historical

Society

Kirk, J M & O Baoill, D P

Laganside Corporation

Larmour, P
Lavery, L
Lennon, W
Long, C
MacBride, O
Malcolm, |
Martin, J
McAleese, M
McCavitt, J
McGill, D
McKay, P
McKee,
McLoughlin, N
Melaugh, E
Neill, K

O Muiri, P
O'Hara, D
O'Hara, D
O'Hara, D
O'Hare, F
O'Reilly, D
Pickering, J
Potterton, G
Reid, J

Rice, C et al
Rolston, B
Rolston, B
Room, A
Sinclair, | McL
Smyth, C

Title

Lost in the mists of time: vol 2 Killowen

Language and economic development: Northern Ireland, the Republic of
Ireland, and Scotland

Turning the tide for Belfast; Laganside Corporation 1989 - 2007

Belfast City Hall; an architectural history

Sitting on till spring

Donaghadee lifeboat; 100 years of service; contemporary logs

The twenty greatest Irish trained champions of flat racing

Family, friends and neighbours; an Irish photobiography

Towards inclusion; Protestants and the Irish language

Tales of the dogs; a celebration of the Irish and their greyhounds
Golden strands; seaside voices - summer tales of old Portrush

The flight of the earls; an illustrated history

Moyle memories; 50 years of memories from around the District of Moyle
A dictionary of Ulster place names, 2nd ed

E Competitive business; for CCEA AS Unit 1

At the water's clearing

Derry; the troubled years

An archaeological survey of county Armagh

Cold War

Candy men of '54

Hooked on the jab; the BJ Eastwood story

The remarkable Kyles

Alphaville; une étrange aventure de mon ame

The Bog Meadows and the River Blackstaff

Drumcree

In the wake of giants; journeys on the Barrow and the Grand Canal
Where do you get hold of them'ns; community arts directory for Northern
Ireland 2002/2003

Real world ICT; for As and A2 2nd ed

Drawing support 3; murals and transition in the North of Ireland

Drawing support; murals in the North of Ireland 2010 ed

A dictionary of Irish place names. Revised edition

Along UTA lines; Ulster's rail network in the 1960's. 2nd impression with revisions

When the lights go up
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Place

Killowen

Belfast

Belfast
Belfast
Belfast
Donaghadee
Belfast
Belfast
Belfast
Belfast
Portstewart
[s.l]
Ballycastle
Belfast
Newtownards
Ballyclare
Derry
Belfast

Belfast
Cushendun
Cushendun
Martinstown
Belfast
Belfast
Belfast
Donaghadee
Belfast

Newtownards
Belfast
Belfast
Belfast
Newtownards
Belfast

Publisher

Historical Society

Clo Ollscoil na Banriona, QUB

Creative NRG

Ulster Architectural Heritage Society
Lagan Press

Ballyhay Books

Colm Long

Beyond The Pale Publications
Blackstaff Press

Blackstaff Press

The author

The author

Impact Printing

Clo Ollscoil na Banriona, QUB
Colourpoint Educational
Black Mountain Press
Guildhall Press

The Stationery Office and

Northern Ireland Environment Agency

Lagan Press

Glendun Publishing

Glendun Publishing

O'Hara Publications

Lagan Press

Stranmillis University College
Ambassador Publications
Ballyhay Books

Community Arts Forum

Colourpoint Educational
Beyond the Pale Publications
Beyond The Pale Publications
Appletree Press

Colourpoint Books

Lagan Press

Year

2009

2009

20077
2010
2009
2009
2005
2001
2009
2009
2009
2007
2008
2007
2009
2001
2005
2009

2009
[2009]
2010
[2006]
2009
2008
2009
2008
2001

2009
2003
2010
2009
2009
2001

ISBN

9780853899105

9780900457722
9781904652625
9781900935791
0955158605
1900960125
9780856408489
9780856408458
9781906689148
9780955509131
9781906689094
0853898960
9781906578015
1873226500
0946451907
9780037088780

9781904652632
9781906689186
9781906689193
9780955471902
9781904652670
9780903009324
9781840302127
9781900935722

9781904242949
1900960230
9781900960496
9781847581396
9781906578497
1873687486

Price

£8.99
£9.99
£9.99
£12.50
£12.00
£7.00
£13.95
£40.00
£8.99
£12.00
£20.00
£10.95

£2.99
£11.99

£11.95
£11.95

£6.95

i



Author Title Place Publisher Year ISBN Price

Smyth, D.G. Able through it Coleraine The Author 2007

Stevenson, M Steam'’s last fling; the summer of '69 on Northern Ireland Railways Newtownards Colourpoint Books 2000 1898392625 £12.99
Walsh, J Johnny tell them; poems by John Walsh Derry Guildhall Press 2006 9780946451951 £7.99
Wave Injured Group Injured on that day Belfast Wave Trauma Centre 2008

Welch, R A Constanza Belfast Lagan Press 2010 9781904652809 £8.99
Wright, H King of country Belfast Blackstaff Press 2010 9780856408526

Writers Block Grasping the edge Portadown Philly Books 2009

NIPR continues to endeavour to identify, acquire and preserve everything published in Northern Ireland
since January 2000. To view the complete holdings check out http://lh-nipr-prism.qub.ac.uk/TalisPrism

Please let us know of any books, pamphlets or periodicals we may missed or any events you would like
listed on our latest news page by contacting Joan Crooks at info@nibooks.org

www.alexandercreative.co.uk
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