

Northern Ireland Publications Resource

Keeping track of local publications

NIPR Acquisitions January – June 2010



Below is a list of the latest book titles acquired by the Northern Ireland Publications Resource (NIPR)

Author	Title	Place	Publisher	Year	ISBN	Price
	50 years of golden memories; St	Derry	St Mary's College	2009		
	Mary's college 1959 - 2009					
	Abridged 0 - 6 [Mutations]	Derry	Chancer Corporation	2007		
	Ballinderry: by river oak and castle		Ballinderry Historical Association	2007		£12.00
	Every picture tells a story	Belfast	Wave Trauma Centre			
	Glimpses of the past: Bigger and McDonald					
	Collection - Selected images	Derry	Libraries NI and Foyle Civic Trust	2010		
	Injured on that day	Belfast	Wave Trauma Centre	2008		
	Lagan gateway	Belfast	Belfast City Council			
	Lost in the mists of time; vol 2 Killowen		Killowen Historical Society	2009		
	More in my shoes	Belfast	Wave Trauma Centre			
	Northern Ireland - the CS Lewis story; unlock your imagination	Belfast	Northern Ireland Tourist Board	2006		
	Reaching out	Belfast	Suicide Awareness and Support G	iroup		
	The Sixtowns Meeting House 1863 - 2003; Historical notes on	Draperstown?		2003?		
	the United Presbyterian congregation of Ballynascreen and					
	its continuing legacy at Cavanreagh, Draperstown					
Adams, J	A Goodly heritage; the story of God's blessing on a kirk and	Ballymena	The author	2008?		
	its people from 1769; High Kirk Presbyterian Church Ballymena					
Allen, G	Exile		Ballyclare Black Mountain Press	2004	0953757080	£7.50
Anderson, A	GCSE Religious studies; an introduction to philosophy of religion	Newtownards	Colourpoint Educational	2009	9781906578374	
Banks, R	The Gospel of Luke; introduction and theology. 2nd edition	Newtownards	Colourpoint Educational	2009	9781904242376	
Bardon, J	The Struggle for shared schools in Northern Ireland; The history of					
	All Children Together	Belfast	Ulster Historical Foundation	2009	9781903688878	£13.99
Bingham, D	Walking with giants; when Tolkien talked with Lewis	Garvagh	TBF Thompson Ministries			

Author	Title	Place	Publisher	Year	ISBN	Price
Brannigan, T	Where are you really from?	Belfast	Blackstaff Press	2010	9780856408533	£9.99
Byrne, S	Poems for the path	Holywood	Age-Old Books	2005	0954025512	
Caldwell, T	Shawcross; an exhibition of recent paintings, monotypes and screenprints	Belfast	Tom Caldwell Gallery	2010		
Campbell, A	Beaconsfield; a brief history of Marie Curie Centre, Belfast and Knock District 2nd edition	Belfast	The Author	2007		
Campbell, A	Cherryvalley, King's Road and Sandown Road; an illustrated and spoken history of Cherryvalley, East Belfast	Belfast	The Author	2008	9780955815218	
Campbell, A	Gilnahirk; an illustrated and spoken history of Gilnahirk, East Belfast	Belfast	The Author	2009	9780955815225	£10.00
Campbell, A	Knock; An illustrated and spoken history of Knock, Belfast 2nd edition	Belfast	The Author	2009	9780955815201	
Canning, W J	A wheen of medals; the history of the 9th (service) Bn. The Royal Inniskilling Fusiliers (The Tyrones) in World War One	Antrim	W. J. Canning	2006	9780925848721	
Carr, P	Portavo; an Irish townland and its peoples	Belfast	The White Row Press	2005	1870132211	£20.00
Carson, W	Derry; through the lens - refocus	Derry	Guildhall Press	2006	9780946451975	£14.95
Clarke, M	Harry Ferguson; before the plough	Donaghadee	Ballyhay Books	2009	9781900935814	£12.99
Crotty, P	Modern Irish Poetry; an anthology	Belfast	Blackstaff Press	2003	0856405612	£14.99
Curran, J	Stone by stone; a guide to building stone in the Northern Ireland environment	Belfast	Appletree Press	2010	9781847581419	£12.99
Davis, R	Orangeism in Tasmania 1832-1967	Newtownabbey	University of Ulster	2010	9781859232378	
Dawe, G	The world as province; selected prose 1980–2008	Belfast	Lagan Press	2009	9781904652687	£12.99
Doherty, R	The sons of Ulster; Ulstermen at war from the Somme to Korea. New ed.	Belfast	Appletree Press	2008	9781847581143	
Donald, P	Mud on my boots; being the memoirs of a civil engineer	Belfast	P. Donald, Balmoral Publishing	2009	9780727733375	£8.00
Donnelly, M	Patrick, Brigid and Colmcille. Rev ed	Downpatrick	The author	2007		
Donnelly, M	Saint Patrick and the Downpatrick area	Downpatrick	The author	2006		
Duff, H A & Sloan, C	Lisburn; camera and verse	Belfast	Brehon Press	2008	9781905474288	£9.99
Egan, A	The wren women	Ballyclare	Black Mountain Press	2003	0953757056	£7.50
Faulkner, J. C. H.	The Fishbourne car ferry; Portsmouth to the Isle of Wight 2nd ed	Newtownards	Colourpoint Books	2007	9781904242871	£15.99
Fox,	A Splint & other poems	Belfast	Lagan Press	2009	9781904652694	£8.99
Gilbride, J & Hamilton, H	Christianity in close up Book 3. Key Stage 3 RE Morality	Newtownards	Colourpoint Educational	2009	9781904242987	
Gleeson, J	The atlas of the island of Ireland; mapping social and economic change	Armagh	All Ireland Research Observatory and International centre of Local and regional Development	2008	9780901519917	
Gray, J	Great Cave Hill right of way case	Belfast	Cavehill Conservation Campaign	2010		£5.00
Haines, K	Fred Crawford; Carson's gunrunner	Donaghadee	Ballyhay Books	2009	9781900935807	£14.99
Hall, M	Remembering the hippie trail; travelling across Asia 1976-1978	Newtownabbey	Island Publications	2007	9781899510771	£7.99
James, L	Vulcanologists' Workshop	Belfast	Lapwing Publications	2007	9781905425549	
Jefferson, L	Dublin then and now; scenes from a revolutionary city	Belfast	Brehon Press and Beyond the Pale Publications	2006	1905474083	£9.99
Kennedy, B	Our most priceless heritage; the lasting legacy of the Scots-Irish in America	Belfast	Ambassador Publications	2005	1932307036	£11.99

Author	Title	Place	Publisher	Year	ISBN	Price
Killowen Historical	Lost in the mists of time: vol 2 Killowen	Killowen	Historical Society	2009		
Kirk, J M & Ó Baoill, D P	Language and economic development: Northern Ireland, the Republic of Ireland, and Scotland	Belfast	Cló Ollscoil na Banríona, QUB	2009	9780853899105	
Laganside Corporation	Turning the tide for Belfast; Laganside Corporation 1989 - 2007	Belfast	Creative NRG	2007?		
Larmour, P	Belfast City Hall; an architectural history	Belfast	Ulster Architectural Heritage Society	2010	9780900457722	
Lavery, L	Sitting on till spring	Belfast	Lagan Press	2009	9781904652625	£8.99
Lennon, W	Donaghadee lifeboat; 100 years of service; contemporary logs	Donaghadee	Ballyhay Books	2009	9781900935791	
Long, C	The twenty greatest Irish trained champions of flat racing	Belfast	Colm Long	2005	0955158605	£9.99
MacBride, O	Family, friends and neighbours; an Irish photobiography	Belfast	Beyond The Pale Publications	2001	1900960125	
Malcolm, I	Towards inclusion; Protestants and the Irish language	Belfast	Blackstaff Press	2009	9780856408489	£9.99
Martin, J	Tales of the dogs; a celebration of the Irish and their greyhounds	Belfast	Blackstaff Press	2009	9780856408458	
McAleese, M	Golden strands; seaside voices - summer tales of old Portrush	Portstewart	The author	2009	9781906689148	£12.50
McCavitt, J	The flight of the earls; an illustrated history	[s.l.]	The author	2007	9780955509131	
McGill, D	Moyle memories; 50 years of memories from around the District of Moyle	Ballycastle	Impact Printing	2008	9781906689094	£12.00
McKay, P	A dictionary of Ulster place names, 2nd ed	Belfast	Cló Ollscoil na Banríona, QUB	2007	0853898960	
McKee,	E Competitive business; for CCEA AS Unit 1	Newtownards	Colourpoint Educational	2009	9781906578015	
McLoughlin, N	At the water's clearing	Ballyclare	Black Mountain Press	2001	1873226500	£7.00
Melaugh, E	Derry; the troubled years	Derry	Guildhall Press	2005	0946451907	£13.95
Neill, K	An archaeological survey of county Armagh	Belfast	The Stationery Office and	2009	9780037088780	£40.00
			Northern Ireland Environment Agency			
Ó Muirí, P	Cold War	Belfast	Lagan Press	2009	9781904652632	£8.99
O'Hara, D	Candy men of '54	Cushendun	Glendun Publishing	[2009]	9781906689186	£12.00
O'Hara, D	Hooked on the jab; the BJ Eastwood story	Cushendun	Glendun Publishing	2010	9781906689193	£20.00
O'Hara, D	The remarkable Kyles	Martinstown	O'Hara Publications	[2006]	9780955471902	£10.95
O'Hare, F	Alphaville; une étrange aventure de mon âme	Belfast	Lagan Press	2009	9781904652670	£2.99
O'Reilly, D	The Bog Meadows and the River Blackstaff	Belfast	Stranmillis University College	2008	9780903009324	£11.99
Pickering, J	Drumcree	Belfast	Ambassador Publications	2009	9781840302127	
Potterton, G	In the wake of giants; journeys on the Barrow and the Grand Canal	Donaghadee	Ballyhay Books	2008	9781900935722	
Reid, J	Where do you get hold of them'ns; community arts directory for Northern Ireland 2002/2003	Belfast	Community Arts Forum	2001		
Rice, C et al	Real world ICT; for As and A2 2nd ed	Newtownards	Colourpoint Educational	2009	9781904242949	
Rolston, B	Drawing support 3; murals and transition in the North of Ireland	Belfast	Beyond the Pale Publications	2003	1900960230	£11.95
Rolston, B	Drawing support; murals in the North of Ireland 2010 ed	Belfast	Beyond The Pale Publications	2010	9781900960496	£11.95
Room, A	A dictionary of Irish place names. Revised edition	Belfast	Appletree Press	2009	9781847581396	
Sinclair, I McL	Along UTA lines; Ulster's rail network in the 1960's. 2nd impression with revisions	Newtownards	Colourpoint Books	2009	9781906578497	
Smyth, C	When the lights go up	Belfast	Lagan Press	2001	1873687486	£6.95

Author	Title
Smyth, D.G.	Able through it
Stevenson, M	Steam's last fling; the summer of '69 on Northern Ireland Railways
Walsh, J	Johnny tell them; poems by John Walsh
Wave Injured Group	Injured on that day
Welch, R A	Constanza
Wright, H	King of country
Writers Block	Grasping the edge

Publisher Place Year The Author Coleraine Newtownards Colourpoint Books **Guildhall Press** Derry Belfast Wave Trauma Centre Belfast Lagan Press Belfast Blackstaff Press Portadown Philly Books

ISBN



www.alexandercreative.co.uk

Price

NIPR continues to endeavour to identify, acquire and preserve everything published in Northern Ireland since January 2000. To view the complete holdings check out http://lh-nipr-prism.qub.ac.uk/TalisPrism

Please let us know of any books, pamphlets or periodicals we may missed or any events you would like listed on our latest news page by contacting Joan Crooks at info@nibooks.org



PAGE FOUR OF FOUR